	<b>RECORDATION FC</b>	06-0	7-2002	rk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Aredem	1001	15300	ients or copy thereof.
Name f conveying party(ies):	10 10	1021		ents of copy thereof.
Merle Leland Green Theodore Edward Kraft	MAY 3 1 2002		Name:	Lucent Technologies Inc.
Alton David Patterson	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
David Alan Roberson	HAUE	1,12		P.O. Box 636
Paul Raymond Sand	RADEMANNE	.0~		Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
Additional name(s) of conveying				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Charger	•		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Nam 1/2002; 4/12/2002; 4/11			
4/1/2002	1/2002; 4/12/2002; 4/11.	/2002; 4/4/2002;		
			Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed to		ation, the execution	date(s) of the applicat	tion is (are):
A. Patent Application No	o.(s) 10/099,877		B. Patent No.(s)	
			ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		( Total number of a	miliantions and natanta involved:	
document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):       \$ 40.00		
Customer Number 000032205		$\square \text{ Enclosed}$		
Robert J. Brill				be charged to deposit account
Grossman, Patti & Brill				
300 West Washington Street, Suite 1200				
Chicago, IL 60606				
Docket No.: LUC-321/Green 2-2-2-3-33		8. Deposit account number: 50-1941 (Carmen B. Patti)		
		DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true of	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the original May 12 2002 Date
document.	$\mathcal{R}/7$	-1 $x$ $-3$	$\gamma / \gamma$	lan 12, 20025
Robert J. Brill	Dover	. 000	<u></u>	Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature		10
Reg. No. 36,760				
	aution			S 5
Do not detach this p				00000145 40.00 CH
Mail documents to be recorded		et information to:		06/06/2002 LINUELLER 00000149 01 FC:581 40.00 CH
Assistant Commission	oner for Patents			Here and the second
Box Assignments				1 65
Washington, D.C. 2	20231			06/06/2000
		1		2 E 1
		1		PATENT
			REE	L: 012950 FRAME: 0037

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Merle Leland Green, residing in the town of Plainfield, in the County of Will, in the State of Illinois, Theodore Edward Kraft, residing in the town of Downers Grove, in the County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, Alton David Patterson, residing in the town of Aurora, in the County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, David Alan Roberson, residing in the town of Bolingbrook, in the County of Will, in the State of Illinois, and Paul Raymond Sand, residing in the town of Woodridge, in the County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MAILBOX PROFILE COPYING AMONG VOICEMAIL SYSTEM COMPONENTS PORTION OF NETWORKS the specification of which was filed on March 15, 2002 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

LUC-321/Green 2-2-2-3-33

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:

United States of America

State of Allinow

Dulag County of

On this <u>day</u> of <u>deput</u>,  $20 \underline{\partial} \underline{2}$ , before me personally came **Merle Leland Green**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

S. Chambers

OFFICIAL SEAL SAUNDRA L. CHAMBERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/12/2002

Theodore Edward Kraft

Date: 4-12-02

United States of America

State of Allinois

County of Supar

On this  $12^{\frac{\mu}{2}}$  day of *lipsil*,  $20_{02}$ , before me personally came Theodore Edward Kraft, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Soundrand Chanber Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SAUNDRA L. CHAMBERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/12/2002

id Alton Patterson DAVID AVSU

4-11-02 Date:

United States of America

State of Muxeus County of Du Page

114 \_day of louil \_, 20\_*0,2\_\_*, before me On this personally came David Alton Patterson, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



son

David Ala

Date:

United States of America

State of Illinois County of Sulay

14 On this day of \_, 20\_02\_, before me personally came David Alan Roberson, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**Notary Public** 

OFFICIAL SEAL" SAUNDRA L. CHAMBERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/12/2002

5

LUC-321/Green 2-2-2-3-33 Paul Raymond Sand

2002 Date: /-

United States of America

State of Illevers

County of Du Park

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>Upril</u>, 2002, before me personally came **Paul Raymond Sand**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

atren undia Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL" SAUNDRA L. CHAMBERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/12/2002

**RECORDED: 05/31/2002**